N14000007866

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(00		
. (Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300263340343

08/20/14--01025--003 **87.50

14 AUG 20 AH 9: 54

4005 or

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: One Step! Ministries Foundation, Inc.					
	(PROPOSED CORPORATE	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLUI</u>	DE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for :		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate		
FROM: Lori W. Bradford Name (Printed or typed)					
City, State & Zip (321) 201-1385 Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

LWBradford@gmail.com

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME e corporation shall be:	One Step! Mi	nistries Fo	undation, Inc.		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OF	TICE				
533	Principal <u>street</u> addr 1 West Lake Butle			Mailing address, if different is:		
Win	dermere, FL 3478	6				
ARTICLE II	I PURPOSE					
• •	or which the corporation	is organized is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	nized exclusively for charitable, religious, educ		
				uding, for such purposes, the making		
to organizatio	ns that qualify as exemp	ot organizations unde	r section 501(c)(3	3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corre	sponding	section
of any future fed	leral tax code. This corpora	tion will not attempt to it	nfluence legislation	as a substantial part of its activities and will no	ot participa	ate
at all in campaig	n for or against political car	ndidates. In addition, no	ne of the earnings	of the corporation will inure to any private shar	eholder o	r
individual, exc	ept for reasonable comp	ensation for services	rendered. If the	corporation dissolves, its assets must be	dist rio ut	ed∑ ∴
for an exempt	purpose within the mear	ning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Interna	al Revenue Code.	au,	CHE
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF E	LECTION The m	anner in which th	e directors are elected and appointed:	0.2	77.77 C. 17.11
The directors	are appointed Execu				70	2000
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFIC	ERS AND/OR DI	RECTORS		9: 5 5	ORATIONS
Name and Title	Lori W. Bradford, Co	-Chairman	Name and Title	Christi L. Savino, Co-Chairman		
Address	5331 West Lake Butler Rd.	Address:	202 Littleford Ln.			
	Windermere,F	L 34786		Cary, NC 27519		
Addiess .	Emmett D. Bradford	, Director	Name and Title:	Hugo A. Savino, Director		
	5331 West Lak	te Butler Rd.		202 Littleford Ln.		
	Windermere,Fl	_ 34786		Cary, NC 27519		
Name and Title	Lori W. Bradford,	Director	Name and Title	Christi L. Savino, Director		
Address	5331 West Lake I	Butler Rd.	· ·	202 Littleford Ln.		
	Windermere,FL	34786	,	Cary, NC 27519		

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address			
		Name and Title:Address:	
ARTICLE VI The name and FI Name:	REGISTERED AGENT Forida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Lori W. Bradford	eptable) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	5331 West Lake Butler Rd.		
	Windermere, FL 34786		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The name and ac	Idress of the Incorporator is: Lori W. Bradford		
Name:	5331 West Lake Butler Rd.		
Address:	Windermere, FL 34786		
I submit this doc	Required Signature of Registered upon that the facts stated her all of State constitutes a third degree felony	as registered agent and agree to act in a decided agent and agent and aware that any fall	n this capacity 8-13-14 Date
	Required Signature of Inco	rpdrator)	Date

•